
elta Natural Gas Company, 

Matthew D. Wesolosky 
Vice President - Controller 

3617 Lexinglon Rosd 
Winchester, Kentucky 40391 

Phone: 859.7446171 
Fax: 877-814-3789 

mwesoloskyQdeltagas.com 

D G A S  
NAylLq 

www deltagas corn 

March 6,2013 

Mr. Jeff Derouen 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission 
P 0 Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602 

Dear Mr. Derouen: 

Attached to  this filing is Delta’s Annual Pipe Replacement Program rate filing which determines 
the Pipe Replacement Program Rate t o  be effective with the first billing cycle of May 2012, 
which includes meters read on and after April 29, 2013. During 2012, Delta‘s Pipe Replacement 
Program achieved increased progress towards the replacement of bare steel pipe, deteriorating 
pipe and curb valves, as well as the removal of service lines no longer serving customers. 

Feel free to  contact me if you have any questions. Please send the approved tariff sheets to my 
attention. 

Sincerelv, 

ha t thew D. Wesolosky 
Vice President - Controller 

http://mwesoloskyQdeltagas.com


6
 

- - W
 

2
 

U
 

W
 
r
 

V
 

v
)
 

cc aJ 
r
 

c
,
 

L
 

W
 
U
 
C
 

3
 

v
)
 

S
 

U
 

S
 

a, 
(1

 
X

 
W

 

m 3 
S

 
S

 
m m 
c
,
 
0
 

- Y
 

a
 

a
 

2 
c
,
 

.- - _
_
I
 

1
 

u
)
 

r
l 

r
l 

0
 

?
 

s1 0
 

N
 

0
 

z
 tn
 

N
 

cn 
3 0 m

 

in
 

\
 

b
 

rn 
2 r
l 

In
 

N
 

cn :
 

N
 

r
l 

.(n
 *

 

N
 

r
l 

0
 

N
 

m 

I
]
 

W
 

U
 

2
 

2 

0
 

m
 

3 m b *
 c
,
 

S
 

W
 
E 

a
 

6
 

a
 

a
 

+
J
 

V
I 

3
 

cc m 
c
,
 

- 

t
l

 
aJ 2 



51 :: 

2
 X
 
3
 

c 

L
n

v
l
O

P
v

l
 

r
'

3
N

 
3
 a
 

z
 

w m a 







3
 
0
 

2 3 3 i
n
 

f 2 b 
N

 
4
 
0
 

N
 i
n
 

0
 

0
 

p
! 

m
 

W
 

4
 

r
l 
0
 

N
 

in 

r. 0
 

W
 

m
 9
 

4 Ei 

i
n
 

- - W
 

U
 
c
 

In
 

- a - f ;
 

Q
 

W
 
E
 

.- c .- U
 

U
 

g E C
 

r
(
 

- 



DELTA NATURAL GAS 
Cost of Removal and Replacement Projects for 2012 

PLANT 
ACCOUNT PLANT CLASSIFICATION 

367 

376 
376 
376 
376 
376 
376 

380 

COST OF REMOVAL 

TRANSMISSION MAINS 

PIPE SIZE 
AND TYPE INSTALLED 
INSTALLED FOOTAGE 

8" STEEL 0 
0 

TOTAL 

868.008 

31,604 
31.604 

DISTRIBUTION MAINS 
DISTRIBUTION MAINS 
DISTRIBUTION MAINS 
DISTRIBUTION MAINS 
DISTRIBUTION MAINS 
DISTRIBUTION MAINS 

UNDER 2" PLASTIC 3,579 
2" PLASTIC 61,491 
4" PLASTIC 6,286 
6" PLASTIC 4,026 
4" STEEL 489 
8" STEEL. 127 

75.998 

131,733 
1,569,030 

219,458 
224,420 

10,195 
9,695 

2.164.53 I 

SERVICES ( B )  

Report Total 

732.128 

3.796.271 

Control Total 3.796.27 1 

( A ) 
( B ) 

Represents cost of removal incurred. No pipe installed. 
Represents replacement of a service line. Delta does not track the footage of each individual service line. 



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
7 14.286% 24.490% 17.492% 12.495% 8.925% 8.925% 8.925% 4.462% 

15 5.000% 9.500% 8.550% 7.695% 6.925% 6.233% 5.905% 5.905% 5.905% 
20 3.750% 7.219% 6.677% 6.177% 5.713% 5.285% 4.888% 4.522% 4.462% 



EL?A NATUWL GAS CQMPANY, INC. 

P.S.C. No. 12, Fourteenth Revised Sheet No. 2 
Superseding P.S.C. No. 12, Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 2 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE - RATE SCHEDULES 
RESlDENTIAL 

* 

;* 

k * *  

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet Na. 17. 

Available for use by residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to provide such service. 

RATES 
Gas Cost 
Recovery Rate 

Base Rate + (GCR) ** = Total Rate 
Customer Charge * $ 20.90000 $ 20.90000 
All Ccf *** $ 0.43185 $ 0.53931 $ 0.97116 /Ccf 

The customer charge includes $0.20 collected under Delta's Energy Assistance Program Tariff Rider as set forth 
on Sheet No. 38 of this tariff. 

The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per Ccf determined in accordance 
with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

Residential rates are also subject to the "Conservation/Effrciency Program Cost Recovery Component 
(CEPRC)" of .01447 /Ccf. The CEPRC is an adjustment determined in accordance with the 
Conservation/Efficiency Program Cost Recovery as set forth on Sheets 39 - 42 of this tariff. 

Residential rates are also subject to a Pipe Replacement Program charge of $1.18, as determined in accordance 
with the Pipe Replacement Program Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff. 

DATE OF ISSUE March 1,2013 
DATE EFFECTIVE April 29,2013 (Final Meter Reads) 
ISSUED B Y  Glenn R. Jennings, Chairrn?n of the Board, President and CEO 

&LkW 



DELTA NATURAL GAS CQ 

P.S.C. No. 12, Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 3 
Superseding P.S.C. No. 12, Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 3 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE - RATE SCHEDULES 
SMALL NON-RESIDENTIAL" 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAl LAB1 LITY 

Available for use by small non-residential customers. 

-_1__- CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm -within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability t o  provide such service. 

RATES 
Gas C o s t  
Recovery Rate 

Base Rate + (GCR)** = Total Rate 
Customer Charge $ 31.20000 $ 31.20000 
All Ccf *** $ 0.43185 $ 0.53931 $ a.97116 /ccf 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

For a customer that is utilizing transportation service and has under deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's 
system, and/or requests to revert to the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate schedule, Delta may 
require a written contract providing for a continuance of service under the Small Non-Residential or 
Interruptible Service rate schedule for a minimum term of twelve months beginning with the date service 
reverts to the Small Non-Residential or tnterruptible Service rate schedule. 

Meter no larger than AL425 

The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per Ccf  determined in accordance with 
the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

Small Nan-Residential rates are also subject to a Pipe Replacement Program charge of $2.29 as determined in 
accordance with the Pipe Replacement Program Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff. 

DATE OF ISSUE March 1,2013 
DATE EFFECTIVE: April 29, PQ13 (Final Meter Reads) 
ISSUED BY: Glenn R. Jennings, Chairman of the Board' President and CEO 



DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 

P.S.C. No. 12, Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 4 
Superseding P.S.C. No. 12, Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 4 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE - RATE SCHEDULES 
LARGE NOM-RESIDENTIAL* 

-- APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

~- AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by large non-residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF S E R V I  

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to provide such service. 

RATES 
Gas Cost 
Recovery Rate 

Base Rate .t (GCR)** = Total Rate 

1 -2,000Ccf $ 0.43185 $ 0.53931 $ 0.97116 /Ccf 
2,001 .- 10,000 CCf $ 0.26696 $ 0.53931 $ 0.80627 /Ccf 

10,001 - 50,000 Cd $ 0.18735 $ 0.53931 $ 0.72666 /Ccf 
50,001 - 100,000 Ccf $ 0.14735 $ 0.53931 $ 0.68666 /Ccf 

Over100,OOOCd $ 0.12735 $ 0.53931 $ 0.66666 /Ccf 

Customer Charge $ 131.00000 $ 131.00000 

TERMS AND,,CONDITIONS 

For a customer that is utilizing transportation service and has under deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's 
system, and/or requests to revert to the Large Non-Residential or interruptible Service rate schedule, Delta may 
require a written contract providing for a continuance of service under the Large Non-Residential or 
Interruptible Service rate schedule for a minimum term of twelve months beginning with the date service 
reverts to the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate schedule. 

* 

** 

Meter larger than AM25 

The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per Ccf determined in accordance with 
the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

Large Non-Residential rates are also subject to a Pipe Replacement Program charge of $17.81, as determined in 
accordance with the Pipe Replacement Program Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff. 

DATE OF ISSUE: March 1,2013 
DATE EFFECTIVE April 29,2013 (Final Meter Reads) 
ISSUED B Y  Glenn R. Jennings, Chairman of the Board, President and CEO 



DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 

P.S.C. No. 12, Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 5 
Superseding P.S.C. No. 12, Twelfth Rewised Sheet No. 5 

-~ - 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE - RATE SCHEDULES 
lNTERRUPTlBLE SERVICE 

-~ APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by interruptible customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Interruptible - within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to provide such service. 

-- RATES 
Gas Cost 
Recovery Rate 

= Total Rate ___ Base Rate + (GCR) ** - 
Customer Charge $ 250.00000 $ 250.00000 

1-10,OOOCcf $ 0.16000 $ 0.53931 $ 0.69931 /CCf 
10,001-50,000Ccf $ 0.12000 f 0.53931 '$ 0.65931 /Ccf 

Over 100,000Ccf $ 0.06000 $ 0.53931 $ 0.59931 /C.cf 
50,001. -ioa,ooo ccf $ 0.08000 $ 0.53931 $ 0.61931 /ccf 

Special Conditions - All customers having a connected load in excess of 2,500,000 Btu input per hour may be 
required to enter into an Interruptible Sales Agreement. Determinations of those customers so required shall 
be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and shall be a t  the sole discretion of the Company. 

Any customer required to  enter into an Interruptible Agreement shall be permitted to purchase or transport gas 
under the Interruptible Rate Schedule as set forth on Sheet No. 5. Gas requirements, minimum charges and 
other specific information shall be set forth in the Agreement. 

Interruptible rates are also subject to a Pipe Replacement Program charge of $88.96, as determined in 
accordance with the Pipe Replacement Program Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff. 

F *  The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per Ccf determined in accordance 
with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

DATE OF ISSUE March 1,2013 
DATE EFFECTIVE April 29,2013 (Final Meter Reads) 
ISSUED B Y  Glenn R. Jennings, Chairman of the Board, President and CEO 


